TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clinical Informatics Associates, Inc.		08/06/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medsphere Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	1917 Palomar Oaks Way, Suite 200	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2604744	VUECENTRIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)614-7401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-614-7400

Email: agarcia@orrick.com,ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas H. Zellerbach

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16113-6000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana M. Rutowski
Signature:	/Diana M. Rutowski/
Date:	08/06/2008

900113216 REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0380

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=Vuecentricassignment 08 06 2008#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark, dated as of August 6th, 2008, by and between Clinical Informatics Associates, Inc., an Indiana corporation with offices at 11555 North Meridian Street, Suite 150, Indianapolis, Indiana 46032 ("Assignor") and Medsphere Systems Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 1917 Palomar oaks Way, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92008 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following trademark registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

VUECENTRIC, Reg. No. 2,604,744

(the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark; the goodwill associated with the Mark; the above-mentioned registration for the Mark; all rights of action accrued, accruing and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue or otherwise recover for past infringement and receive all damages, payments, costs and fees associated therewith.
- Assignor hereby agrees to execute all such documents as may be required to transfer and, when applicable, to record the transfer of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Clinical Informatics Associates, Inc.	Medsphere/Systems Corporation_
By: Marl A.C.	By: Juha.
Name: Mark A. Oczariel	Name: Mark A. Czerel
Title: CFo	Title: VP, Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 08/06/2008

ASSIGNOR.